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For ordering please use the official forms available
in the Login of the OW-website and send them to
orders@optikwerkstatt.de

SFC = classic / SFCC = classic Contur / SFCK = classic Kid / SFAL = airlight / SFM = motion / SFR = rainbow /
SFV = varius / SFFA = fashion / SFLO = loop / SFLOK = loop Kid / SFLOB = loop Baby / SFCH = champ



Mounting Equipment (Devices, Inserts, Tools, ...)

Shipping of 1xx, 2xx, 3xx, 404, 405, 406, 7xx in 4-6 weeks
401, 402, 403, 407, 5xx, 6xx in 2-3 weeks
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Workstations/Swap-Equipment and Other

Shipping of 1xx, 2xx, 3xx, 404, 405, 406, 7xx in 4-6 weeks / 401, 402, 403, 407, 5xx, 6xx in 2-3 weeks

Nr Article PU SFC/C/K SFAL SFM SFE SFR SFV SFFA SFLO/K SFLOB SFCH
100 WORKSTATION (complete for one Model-System) (Base) (Base)
incl. 301, 303
70211046 | 2X 401 (SFCSFALSFM.SFVorSFLOB) 554 a0 volt | 1 | 2,850.00 € | 2,920.00 € | 2,820.00 € 2,640.00 € 3,090.00 €
2x 403, 2x 407, 1x 510, 511, 52X,
530, 540, 541, 570, 601
incl. 301, 302, 303
70211046 | 2X 401 (SFC.SFALSFM.SFV or SFLOB) 444 yioit 1 | 2,960.00 € | 3,030.00 € | 2,930.00 € 2,750.00 € 3,200.00 €
2x 403, 2x 407, 1x 510, 511, 52X,
530, 540, 541, 570, 601
No Riveting Equipment necessary 1 620.00 € 24.00 € 24.00 € 24.00 € 59.00 €
200 SWAP-EQUIPMENT (add-on to SFC-Workstation for another model-system)
5i1046 | for SFAL:  2x 401 & 1x 404
SFLOB: for SFV: 2x 401 & 1x 405 1 300.00 € 850.00 € 860.00 €
20214048 for SFLOB: 2x 401 & 1x 406, 560, 561
300 DEVICES (Rack, Heater, ..) without Inserts
301 70211041 | Riveting-Unit 1 1,300.00 € | 1,300.00 € | 1,300.00 € 1,300.00 € 1,300.00 €
302 Transformer for 110 Volt 1 110.00 € 110.00 € 110.00 € 110.00 € 110.00 €
303 70211042 | DeRiveting-Unit 1 850.00 € 850.00 € 850.00 € 850.00 €
400 INSERTS
Rivet-Tip for polished colors
401 70111041 (different for SFC / SFAL / SFM / SFV / SFLOB) 1 59.00 € 59.00 € 59.00 € 59.00 € 59.00 €
402 70111041 | Rivet-Tip for frosty colors (SFC) 1 59.00 €
403 70111042 | Rivet-Counterpart (specific for SFC / SFM) 1 49.00 € 49.00 €
404 70214042 | Rivet-Counterpart-Set for SFAL 1 199.00 €
405 70214042 | Rivet-Counterpart-Set for SFV 1 780.00 €
406 70214042 | Rivet-Counterpart-Set for SFLOB 1 720.00 €
407 70111043 | DeRivet-Tip 1 36.00 € 36.00 € 36.00 € 36.00 € 36.00 €




Nr Article PU SFC/C/K SFAL SFM SFE SFR SFV SFFA SFLO/K SFLOB SFCH
500 TOOLS

510 | 70111045 | Mounting Pliers 1 118.00 € 118.00 € 118.00 € 118.00 € 118.00 €

511 | 70111047 E)‘ipl\'ﬂa:jr:?i‘;’; pinges (PAIF) 1 2400€| 2400€| 2400€| 24.00€ 24.00 €

521 70111046 | Spacer-Metal 0.30 1 32.00 €

522 | 70111046 | Spacer-Metal 0.40 1 32.00 €

523 | 70111046 | Spacer-Metal 0.50 1 32.00 € 32.00 €

530 | 70003004 | Deburring Tool 1 29.00 € 29.00 € 29.00 € 29.00 €

540 | 70003005 | Cutting Pliers Straight (632N) 1 118.00 € 118.00 € 118.00 € 118.00 € 118.00 € 118.00 €

541 70003006 | Cutting Pliers Angled (582N) 1 118.00 € 118.00 € 118.00 € 118.00 €

550 70103002 | Dosing Needle (Teflon) for Glue (0.15 mm) 25 152.00 €

560 | 70214044 | Calibration Support 1 34.00 €

561 70214043 | Pad Presser 1 34.00 €

570 | 70003007 | Mounting Tool for Nosepads 1 9.50 € 9.50 € 9.50 € 9.50 € 9.50 € 9.50 € 9.50 €

581 70011005 | Drilling Bit for Demounting 1.90 5 45.00 € 45.00 € 45.00 €

582 70011005 | Drilling Bit for Demounting 2.10 5 45.00 €

585 | 70011002 | Milling Bit 1.00 5 59.00 € 59.00 €

590 | 70400001 | Assembly Tool 1 30.00 €
591 70400002 | Disassembly Tool 1 30.00 €
600 GLUES

601 70103003 | CB 2008 (for all End&Earpieces) 1 15.00 € 15.00 € 15.00 € 15.00 € 15.00 € 15.00 € 15.00 € 15.00 € 15.00 €

602 | 70103003 | CB 2005 (for SFE only) 1 18.00 €

700 OTHER (not included in complete workstation/swap-add-ons)

710 70311003 | Pattern for lens shape 1 10.00 €

720 | 70003008 | Holding Device for Steinel HL 2020 1 320.00 €

721 70003009 | Heater Steinel HL 2020 1 115.00 €




Demo Glasses

Shipping in 4-6 weeks (depending on quantity)
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Complete prefitted glasses (mounted, glazed & labeled) with stickers

CR39 with HMC*

Article Base 4/2.2mm
SF airlight 91335054 64.00 €
SF classic 91035054 64.00 €
SF classic Contur 91235054 74.00 €
SF motion 91435054 64.00 €
SF varius 92335054 74.00 €
SF rainbow 92135054 59.00 €
SF fashion 92235052 59.00 €
SF loop 92035054 59.00 €
*HMC = Hard Multi Coating
CR39 with HMC*
Base 4/2.2mm
SF classic Kid 91535053 64.00 €
SF loop Kid 93135053 59.00 €
SF loop Baby 93235053 54.00 €

*HMC = Hard Multi Coating



Chains with Color Chips

Shipping: 3-5 weeks

ltems assembled on chain with color chips and ,model-tag’
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Article Article-code Price

up to 10 color chips 46100201 13.00 €
from 11 color chips 46100202 19.00 €
from 21 color chips 46100203 25.00 €
from 31 color chips 46100204 31.00 €
from 41 color chips 46100205 37.00 €
from 51 color chips 46100206 43.00 €
from 61 color chips 46100207 49.00 €
from 71 color chips 46100208 55.00 €

Article Article-code Price
Tag for color chips 40000250 4.00 €
Chain for color chips 80201001 0.50 €




Contur Foils
Shipping (uncut): if in stock = 1 week / if to be ordered up to 14 weeks

Shipping (cut):

Uncut Foils: the ones produced by Eye-Systems can be ordered directly there.
All cut Foils: can only be ordered at Optik Werkstatt.

AEBG4

AV29

B12

B32

B55

O 00O E i

B80

BI13

BL1

1

if to be ordered 20-22 weeks

havana spotty

havana striped

dark brown

light brown

blue

pastel brown

white

dark blue

BW20 blue shiny

ool o

G15

G16

G86

GR15

L50

LG15

NE1

R17

R60

grey green

real green

pastel green

gold shiny

purple

rose shiny

black

rose

red

RR15

[

S32

SB15

Y90

SF02

SF04

SF06

SF08

SF09

OO000

if uncut foils in stock = 6-8 weeks (depending on quantity)

red shiny

light smoke

silver shiny

pastel yellow

dark brown

graphite

indigo

ultramarine

azure

SF10

SF11

SF12

SF13

SF14

SF15

SF16

SF17

OO0 O00nn

OPTIK

WERKSTATT

pastel-blue

lilac

yellow

tangerine

blood red

ivory

porcelaine

copper



OPTIK

WERKSTATT
uncut foil pairs cut foil pairs

Colors

Article-code MOQ* Price Article-code MOQ* Price
AE64 - havana spotty 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
AV29 - havana striped 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
B12 - dark brown 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
B32 - light brown 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
B55 - blue 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
B8O - pastel brown 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
BI13 - white 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
BL1 - dark blue 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
BW20 - blue shiny 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
G15 - grey green 21201211 50 5.40€ 21201210 20 12.60 €
G16 - real green 21201211 50 5.40€ 21201210 20 12.60 €
G86 - pastle green 21201211 50 5.40€ 21201210 20 12.60 €
GR15 - gold shiny 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
L50 - purple 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
LG15 - rose shiny 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
NE1 - black 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
R17 - rose 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
R60 - red 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
RR15 - red shiny 21201211 50 5.40€ 21201210 20 12.60 €
S32 - light smoke 21201211 50 5.40€ 21201210 20 12.60 €
SB15 - silver shiny 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
Y90 - pastel yellow 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
SFO02 - dark Brown 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
SFO04 - graphite 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
SFO06 - indigo 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
SF08 - ultramarine 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
SFQ9 - azure 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
SF10 - pastel-blue 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
SF11 - lilac 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
SF12 - yellow 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
SF13 - tangerine 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
SF14 - blood red 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
SF15 - ivory 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
SF16 - porcelaine 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €
SF17 - copper 21201211 50 5.40 € 21201210 20 12.60 €

*MOQ = minimum order quantity / pairs
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Mounting Tool for Nosepads

Shipping in 1 week
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Specific mounting tool for standard nosepads (exception SF varius) with instruction flyer.

. Article .
Articl

cle Code Price
Mounting Tool w/o flyer 70003007 9.50 €
Mounting Tool with Flyer & Polybag 70003013 10.50 €

3 devices of assembling ajds

Take up device of assembling ajg

( 0 PTl K Optik Werkstatt Gmbt
W.optikwerkstatt, de
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Box Fitting Parts
‘Box w/o Sticker’ Shipping in 1 week / with Sticker 2 weeks
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Plastic box with individually dividable compartments.
(large: for nosepads and endpieces / small: for nosepads only)

The standard layouts of the stickers are provided in an open file format to be
adapted by the distributor to the local fitting-options.

Individual layouts can be created with additional costs.

. Article .
Article Code Price
Box Small w/o Frame-Parts (max 6 compartments) 46001103 9.00 €
Box Big w/o Frame-Parts (max 24 compartments) 46001102 16.00 €
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POS-Communication
Shipping in 2 weeks

Sticking-Tiles ‘Info & Gestures’

32x32cm - single EaEWISSEIES

14x14cm - sets of 4
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10x10cm - single

Lens Stickers ‘SF-Logo*

14

21x4mm - sets of 100 [:SWlSSFLeX”

) Article Price per piece/set

Article
Code 1-9 10+

Sticking-Tiles 32 x 32 cm (single) 10.00 € 6.00 €
Sticking-Tiles 14 x 14 cm (set of 4) 7.00 € 5.00 €
Sticking-Tiles 10 x 10 cm (set of 4) 6.00 € 5.00 €
Sticking-Tiles 5 x 5 cm (set of 16) 6.00 € 5.00 €
Standing-Tiles 10 x 10 cm (single) 8.00 € 6.00 €
Lens Stickers ‘SF-Logo* (set of 100) 6.00 €
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Optik Werkstatt GmbH
BenzstraBe 46-50
12277 Berlin
www.optikwerkstatt.de



